GREATER LONDON AUTHORITY

(via email)

Our Ref: MGLA031218-9715

2 January 2019

Dear

Freedom of Information Act request

Thank you for your request for information which the GLA received on 1 December 2018 Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and we can today provide you with a response to your request. Your request asked for the release of the following information:

I would like the diaries of Assembly Members Susan Hall, Keith Prince, Tony Devenish, Gareth Bacon and Andrew Boff going back 2 months including meetings with journalists and the Conservative Party.

I can confirm that the GLA holds the information you have a requested and this information accompanies this letter.

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference at the top of this letter.

Yours sincerely

lan Lister

Information Governance Manager

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOI complaints and internal review procedure, available at:

https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information

Andrew Boff AM: Meetings from 3 October to 3 December 2018

DATE	MEETING DETAILS
4 – 6 October	Council of Europe, Congress of Local and Regional Authorities Meetings in Strasbourg
9 October	Assembly Conservative Group Meeting Assembly Planning Committee Meeting
11 October	Presentation on Gypsy, Roma and Traveller Communities in London Assembly Health Committee Meeting
16 October	Assembly Conservative Group Meeting Meeting at Ilford Police Station re Street Sex Work in Redbridge
18 October	Meeting to discuss MQT
19 October	Mayor's Question Time Briefing by the Transform Drug Foundation
29 October	Meeting with Deputy Mayor Jules Pipe re Enfield Local Plan Review
31 October	Council of Europe, Congress of Local and Regional Authorities Group Leaders Meeting in Rome
1 November	Assembly Plenary Meeting
5 – 8 November	Council of Europe, Congress of Local and Regional Authorities Bureau Meetings in Strasbourg
13 November	Meeting with Assembly Assistant Director, Scrutiny and Investigations Assembly Conservative Group Meeting Assembly Conservative Group Meeting
14 November	Meeting with Assembly Public Affairs Manager Housing Committee Round Table on Temporary Housing
16 November	Chair Session on Housing and Homelessness at Children's Rights Enquiry at House of Commons
20 November	Meeting with Sage Housing Association Assembly Conservative Group Meeting Briefing on EiP for the London Plan
21 November	Lunch with Enterprise Holdings
22 November	Mayor's Question Time London Assembly Youth Assembly Launch event

23 November	Meeting with Outsmart.org.uk re outdoor advertising and the Mayor's Health Strategy
27 November	Assembly Health Committee Meeting Assembly Conservative Group Meeting
28 November	Lewisham Councillors Visit to Housing Committee Assembly Housing Committee Meeting
29 November	Assembly Plenary re Mayoral Strategy
30 November	Fast Track Cities HIV Breakfast Event
4 December	Assembly Conservative Group Meeting Assembly Housing Committee Informal Meeting

Susan Hall AM: Meetings from 3 October to 3 December 2018

DATE	MEETING DETAILS
4 October	Meeting with Assembly Public Affairs Manager
	Meeting to discuss staffing matter
	Record video re Mayor's Strategy for Sport – Assembly Economy Committee
	Assembly Police and Crime Committee Meeting
	Assembly Economy Committee
9 October	Assembly Economy Committee catch up with officers
	Assembly Transport Committee Meeting
	Conservative Group Leaders Meeting
	Conservative Group Meeting
10	Briefing on acid attacks
October	Fire Resilience and Emergency Planning Committee meeting
11	Meeting with GLA officer re Healthy Years Programme
October	Assembly Health Committee Meeting
Octobel	Assembly Health Committee Meeting
16	Assembly Police and Crime Committee Meeting
October	Conservative Group Leaders Meeting
	Conservative Group Meeting
17	Assembly Budget Monitoring Sub Committee Meeting
October	Meeting with City Hall IT
18	Meeting with group members re MQT
October	
19	Mayor's Question Time
October	IT officer re cloud
23	Meeting with Assistant Director – Scrutiny and Investigation
October	Meeting with Dan Ritterband of Almacantar
	Quarterly Meeting with Chair of Assembly Health Committee
	Meeting with Eddie Townson of Carlton Cars re Assembly meeting on Taxi &
	Private Hire.
30	Assembly Economy Committee Meeting
October	Assembly Conservative Group Leaders Meeting
	Assembly Conservative Group Meeting
31	Assembly Police and Crime Committee Meeting
October	Meeting with London Housing Consortium
1	London Assembly Plenary Meeting
November	Meeting with Simon Kilonback TfL

	Meeting with members and officers re Assembly Economy Committee Work
	Programme
	Assembly Conservative Leaders Meeting
	Assembly Conservative Group Meeting
7	Collecting for Royal British Legion at London Bridge Station
November	Attended launch of the Players' Project at the London Stadium
8 November	Assembly Education Panel Meeting
9	Opening of London Remembrance Gallery
November	City Hall Remembrance Service
13	Assembly Conservative Group Leaders Meeting
November	Assembly Conservative Group Meeting
	Meeting with FBU representatives
15	Visit to Wembley Fire Station
November	
20	Assembly Economy Committee Meeting
November	Assembly Conservative Group Leaders Meeting
	Assembly Conservative Group Meeting
	Briefing with officer
21	Assembly Budget and Performance Committee Meeting
November	
22	London and Partners AGM
November	Mayor's Question Time
	Assembly Fire Resilience and Emergency Planning Committee Meeting
27	Assembly Health Committee Meeting
November	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Assembly Conservative Group Meeting
28	Assembly Budget and Performance Committee briefing
November	
29	Assembly Police and Crime Committee Meeting
November	Briefing on London Watchkeeper
	Assembly Plenary Meeting
3	Speak at LJWG Conference at the Guildhall
December	
4	Assembly Economy Committee site visit to Poppy Factory
December	Assembly Conservative Group Leaders Meeting
	Assembly Conservative Group Meeting

(Keith Prince AM) Meetings from 3 October to 3 December 2018

DATE	MEETING DETAILS
4/10/2018	Transport Meeting with Geoff Hobbs, Director of Public Transport Planning
5/10/2018	Tony Gunton, Friends of River Rom, Thames Chase Trust, Essex RM14 3NS
6/10/2018	River Rom Project Launch, Millennium Centre, Romford RM7 OSS
9/10/2018	London Assembly Transport Committee
10/10/2018	Nathan Jones, Projects Manager, Oasis Hub Waterloo, Knife Crime
11/10/2018	LTC Project Director, Lower Thames Crossing
16/10/2018	London Assembly Audit Panel Committee
17/10/2018	London Assembly Oversight Committee
17/10/2018	Thames and London Waterways Forum, 58 Victoria Embankment, London EC4Y 0DS
19/10/2018	London Assembly Mayor's Question Time
23/10/2018	ECON Commission Meeting, Brussels
24/10/2018	London Assembly TfL Board Meeting
25/10/2018	London Assembly EU Exit Working Group (Substitute)
29/10/2018	TfL Site Visit, Pettits Lane Pedestrian Lights
30/10/2018	Road Safety in Partnership with the Road Safety Foundation, House of Lords
30/10/2018	London Assembly, Meeting with Amy Lame & 24-Hour London Team
01/11/2018	London Assembly, Plenary Meeting
01/11/2018	Meeting with Simon Kilonback, TfL - Budget and Performance
06/11/2018	Inspector Elise Gellatley (BCU Lead of Schools), Redbridge Town Hall
07/11/2018	The Players' Project, West Ham United FC, London Stadium
09/11/2018	London Assembly Remembrance Service
12/11/2018	Les Hoath, Suburban Taxi Drivers Coalition
13/11/2018	lain Macbeth, Head of Foresight, TfL Innovation Team & Drone Major Group
14/11/2018	London Travelwatch Interviews
15/11/2018	London Assembly Oversight Committee
19/11/2018	PC Kate King Clayhall & Street Watch, Barkingside Police Station
19/11/2018	London Assembly Police and Crime Committee Roundtable
20/11/2018	London Assembly Informal Briefing on EiP for the London Plan
22/11/2018	London Assembly Mayor's Question Time
22/11/2018	John Stafford Mills, Director Public Affairs, Driverless Vehicles in London
23/11/2018	Amy Lame, Night Surgery
23/11/2018	Howard Cox, Fair Fuel UK
28/11/2018	Meeting with Dick Murray, Evening Standard
28/11/2018	London Assembly Transport Committee Site Visit to Hackney
28/11/2018	Amy Lame, Night Surgery, Visit to Gants Hill
29/11/2018	Noro Felicia Pwol, Heal the Children
29/11/2018	Nigel Holness, Managing Director, London Underground
29/11/2018	London Assembly Meeting, Mayoral Draft Economic Strategy
03/12/2018	Meeting with Quaynor Prince, TfL, Gants Hill
03/11/2018	London Assembly Transport Committee Meeting

(Tony Devenish AM) Meetings from 3 October to 3 December 2018

DATE	MEETING DETAILS
4/10/2018	London Assembly Housing Committee
9/10/2018	London Assembly Planning Committee
17/10/2018	Thames and London Waterways Forum, 58 Victoria Embankment, ECY ODS
01/11/2018	London Assembly Plenary Meeting
05/11/2018	City of London Police Commissioner, Guildhall Yard, East London EC2V 5AE
06/11/2018	MD, Timber Trade Federation, 5 Strand, Westminster City Hall, WC2N 5HR
09/11/2018	London Assembly Annual Service of Remembrance
14/11/2018	London Assembly Informal Housing Committee
20/11/2018	London Assembly Briefing on EIP for the London Plan
22/11/2018	Delivering the Mayor's Housing Strategy, The Caledonian Club, London SW1X 7DR
28/11/2018	London Assembly Housing Committee
28/11/2018	The G15 "Offer to London" Launch Event, Camden Council, London N1C 4AG
29/11/2018	London Assembly Plenary Meeting

Garth Bacon AM: Meetings from 3 October to 3 December 2018

DATE	MEETING DETAILS
8 Oct	Shortlisting for GLA Conservatives Digital Comms Officer
9 Oct	GLA Chief Officer Review Panel
9 Oct	GLA Bureau of Leaders
10 Oct	Assembly FREP Committee
12 Oct	Visit to Freddie Famer Foundation, Bromley
12 Oct	Meeting with Bexley Borough Fire Commander, Bexley
15 Oct	Meeting with GLA Head of Paid Service
15 Oct	Candidate interviews for GLA Conservatives Digital Comms Officer
15 Oct	Meeting with Alex Rogers, City AM reporter
17 Oct	GLA Oversight Committee
17 Oct	GLA Budget Monitoring Sub-Committee
19 Oct	Assembly MQT
30 Oct	Meeting with Sam Gould and Bob Blitz of TfL re TfL's bus service review
1 Nov	Assembly Plenary meeting
1 Nov	Oversight Committee agenda planning meeting
1 Nov	GLA Budget & Performance Committee informal meeting with TfL
5 Nov	Meeting with Crisis to discuss housing and homelessness issues
6 Nov	Meeting with Sir Terry Morgan of Crossrail
6 Nov	Internal meeting to discuss Economy Committee work programme
6 Nov	Meeting with Addison Lee re PHV issues in relation to ULEZ
7 Nov	Attendance at launch of The Players' Project: West Ham United
9 Nov	GLA Remembrance Service
11 Nov	London Borough of Bromley Civic Service of Remembrance
12 Nov	Meeting with external lead for London Youth Assembly
13 Nov	Subbing on Assembly Transport Committee
13 Nov	GLA Bureau of Leaders
14 Nov	London Live interview re TfL Finances report
15 Nov	GLA Oversight Committee
19 Nov	Catch-up with Leader of Bromley Council
21 Nov	GLA Budget and Performance Committee
21 Nov	AGM of City Hall branch of Royal British Legion
22 Nov	Assembly MQT
22 Nov	Assembly FREP Committee
22 Nov	Speaking at launch in City Hall of London Youth Assembly
26 Nov	GLA Oversight Committee
28 Nov	Informal Budget and Performance Committee briefing with East Bank
28 Nov	Oversight Committee agenda planning meeting
29 Nov	Assembly meeting (Mayoral Economic Development Strategy
30 Nov	Presentation in City Hall to group of Chinese regional government officials
3 Dec	Meeting with Kanda Consulting re plans for Crabtree Manorway South, Bexley
3 Dec	Meeting with S2 Estates re proposed development in Bromley